



PRESS RELEASE

Perdana Petroleum Berhad picks MEASAT for Managed Bandwidth Services
MEASAT satellites to provide broadband access for offshore support vessel fleet
servicing the upstream oil and gas industry

Kuala Lumpur, 5 April 2023 – MEASAT Global Berhad ("MEASAT") – Malaysia's premier satellite solutions provider has successfully secured a contract with Intra Oil Services Berhad ("Intra Oil Services") for the provision of Mobility Managed Bandwidth Services for broadband access and VoIP phone lines. The contract will cover up to 50% of the fleet operated by Intra Oil Services, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Perdana Petroleum Berhad ("Perdana").

The vessels will benefit from reliable and high-speed broadband connectivity enabled by the deployment of innovative, electronically-steered flat panel antennae, even while in motion. This deployment improves installation and maintenance efficiency, while providing the crew with robust satellite broadband connectivity. The Mobility Managed Bandwidth Service is expected to greatly enhance the communications and operational capabilities of the vessels operating in Malaysian territorial waters for the upstream oil and gas industry.

"We are pleased to be selected to support Perdana with our Mobility Managed Bandwidth Services, meeting the needs of Perdana, one of the leading offshore support vessel services providers here in Malaysia. This decision reinforces MEASAT's position as Malaysia's preferred satellite solutions provider, offering a robust and versatile suite of services catering to diverse industries. We would like to thank Perdana for placing their trust in MEASAT's capabilities to meet their mission-critical requirements in the demanding and challenging oil and gas industry," said Ganendra Selvarai, Chief Commercial Officer, MEASAT.

"MEASAT impressed us with the range of services and level of support they were able to offer and the value they are providing. Perdana takes pride in the excellence of service and support we provide to clients, and we are confident that MEASAT is the right partner for us as we grow our business in this demanding sector. We look forward to a fruitful relationship with MEASAT," added Jamalludin Obeng, Managing Director, Perdana.

MEASAT's Mobility Managed Bandwidth Services are available across the entire fleet of MEASAT satellites and are suitable for communications on the move or on the pause. This service allows customers to maintain focus on their core business activities whilst leaving connectivity solutions to be managed by MEASAT – improving operation costs and lowering investment risks.

Stay updated on the latest news from MEASAT on their Facebook page https://www.facebook.com/MeasatGlobalBerhad or website https://www.measat.com/.

About Perdana

Perdana's core businesses encompass the provision of offshore marine support services for the upstream oil and gas industry in the domestic and regional markets.

The Company owns and operates a fleet of vessels that consists of Anchor Handling Tug Supply vessels, Accommodation Workboats and Work Barges to support an array of offshore activities from exploration, development, facilities installation, hook-up & commissioning, production, operation, and maintenance.

About MEASAT

MEASAT is a premium supplier of communication and video services to leading broadcasters, Direct-To-Home ("DTH") platforms and telecom operators, with a footprint covering 130 countries representing 80% of the world's population across Asia, Africa, Europe and Australia.

As Malaysia's premier satellite solutions provider, MEASAT offers a range of customized services for enterprise clients in various industries, such as satellite-based cellular backhaul, VSAT networks, and Managed Bandwidth Services to help clients manage their operation costs and investment risks. MEASAT also provides satellite services for offshore clients in the Maritime and Oil & Gas sectors to ensure reliable and secure communication networks in these mission critical areas.

For more information, please visit www.measat.com/connectmenow.my/

For media enquiries, please contact: Shawna Felicia / shawnafelicia@measat.com